

S U P R E M E      C O U R T      O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3569/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in CRLR No. 986/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRIBHUWAN SHARMA @ TRIBHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on default dated 10th  
August, 2010.

Despite various opportunities, learned Counsel for  
the Petitioner has not confirmed service on unserved  
respondent no. 3.

The Special Leave Petition as against respondent  
no. 3 is dismissed for non-compliance of the Office  
Report.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master